Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Att	torney Docket No. <u>131100</u>	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover s	hast attachments and domina	nt- 3		
Total number of pages including cover s	neet, attachments, and docume	m. <u>5 </u>		
 A. Name of conveying parties: Jari ALMI Niko POSTI Hannu NIEMELA B. Additional names of conveying the second second	ng parties attached?	METS(TULPF	d address of receiving party: O AUTÓMATIÓN ÓY PATIE 7 A 80 HELSINKI, FINLAND	
 A. Nature of conveyance: 		B. Addition	al name & address attached? □Yes ⊠No	
Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: <u>ALL - MA</u>	Merger Change of Name RCH 26, 2007			
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 11	/658,313	B. Patent No	o.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes 🛛 No C. Title of Application: MOISTENING NOZZLE OF A PAPER WEB				
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma 		6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$	
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			arge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 17 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$ <u>40.00</u> .	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			rpayment or charge any underpayment to at number 15-0461.	
original document. James A. Oliff Registration N	0. 27,075		and any attached copy is a true copy of the <u>May 1, 2007</u>	
Jámes E. Golladay Registratio	on No. 58,182			

PATENT REEL: 019236 FRAME: 0096

Attorney's Docket No. _____

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jari ALMI, Niko POSTI and Hannu NIEMELÄ, of Almi: Karsikontie 12, FI-33960 Firkkala, Finland RASONTE 7, 33950 PIR KKALA 5.4.07 (A Posti: Lampitic 38 A, FI 33100 Tampere, Finland VIINIKAN PUISTO 37, 33100 TAMPERE NEC, 9247 Niemelä: Hikivuorenkatu 12 B 15, FI-33710 Tampere, Finland

, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

MOISTENING NOZZLE OF A PAPER WEB

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States patent, which was filed on , under Application No. , and WHEREAS, METSO AUTOMATION OY, of Tulppatie 7 A, FI-00880 Helsinki, Finland

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations) that may be filed in the United States on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, or reexamined patents of the United States on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being

1

۲۸ ۵۲۵۵۲ PATENT REEL: 019236 FRAME: 0097 understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

~7

DAN

Date 26.3.2007 Witness Miller Mark Date 16,5 2007 Date 26.3.07 Date 26.3.2007 Date 26.3.2007 Date 26.3.2007 Date 26.3.2007 Date 26.3.2007 Date 26.3.2007 Witness Miller Constant Witness Miller Constant Witness Miller Constant Hannu Niemelä Witness Miller Const Hannu Niemelä	Date 26.3.07	Jari Alíni
Date 26.3.2007 Date 26.3.2007 Date 26.3.2007 Date 26.3.2007 Date 26.3.2007 Date 26.3.2007 Date 26.3.2007 Witness Amelandon Laicin Hannu Niemelä Witness Witness	Date 26.3.2003	Witness (ICULUS (UTDA)
Date 26.3.2007 Witness Amuelandry Lainin Date 26.3.2007 Reconcert Witness Muelandry Lainin Hannu Niemolia Witness Witness	Date 26, 5 2007	Witness And and and Laitin
Date 26.3.2007 Witness Amuelandry Lainin Date 26.3.2007 Reconcert Witness Muelandry Lainin Hannu Niemolia Witness Witness		
Date 26.3.2007 Witness Amuelandry Lainin Date 26.3.2007 Reconcert Witness Muelandry Lainin Hannu Niemolia Witness Witness	Date 26.3.07	Niko Posti
Date 3. 2007 Image: Constrained and	Dale_26.3.2007	Witness
Date 26. 3. 2053 Witness (1) Www Autor	Date 24.3.2077	Witness Amelanion Latin
Date 26. 3. 2053 Witness (1) Www Autor		
Date 26. 3. 2007 Witness (11) Witness	Date 26 3. 2007	
Date 26.3.2007 Witness Annelance Liting	Date 26. 3. 2003	have the
	Date 26-3.2007	Witness Annelautery Cating

2

PATENT PADY002 REEL: 019236 FRAME: 0098